The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion of the 
attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand four 
hundred thirty-four (5,434) feet above mean sea level plus one (1) foot for each one hundred 
(100) feet that the part of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. 
Wherever a structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the area on the attached

[...]

map indicated by shading or crosshatching, the provisions of this section shall apply only to 
that part of the structure that lies within the area indicated on the map by shading or 
crosshatching. 

Reference point. Reference point is a point having an elevation of five thousand four 
hundred thirty-four (5,434) feet above mean sea level and established at the mountain view 
indicator in Cranmer Park, which point is identified on the attached map and which point is 
indicated in the aforesaid Cranmer Park by a cross set in the top step of the aforesaid 
mountain view indicator.

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion of the 
attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand three 
hundred eighty-three (5,383) feet above mean sea level plus one (1) foot for each one 
hundred (100) feet that the part of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. 
Wherever a structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the area on the attached

[...]

map indicated by shading or crosshatching, the provisions of this section shall apply only to 
that part of the structure that lies within the area indicated on the map by shading or 
crosshatching. 

Reference point. Reference point is a point having an elevation of five thousand three 
hundred eighty-three (5,383) feet above mean sea level and established at the flag pole at 
the Denver Botanic Gardens Overlook, which point is identified on the attached map. 

(Code 1950, § 645.4-2) 

Sec. 10-59.5. Old City Hall.

Adoption of map. The attached map shall be and hereby is approved and adopted and the

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion of 
the attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand two 
hundred fifteen (5,215) feet above mean sea level plus one (1) foot for each sixty (60) feet 
that said part of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. Wherever a 
structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the area of the attached map indicated

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion of the 
attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand three 
hundred fifty-four (5,354) feet above mean sea level plus one and seven-tenths feet for each 
one hundred (100) feet that the part of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference 
point. Wherever a structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the area on the

[...]

attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching, the provisions of this section shall 
apply only to that part of the structure that lies within the area indicated on the map by 
shading or crosshatching. 

Reference point. A point having an elevation of five thousand three hundred fifty-four (5,354) 
feet above mean sea level, which point is identified on the attached map, at which point is 
located a steel rod set in concrete and which reference point is located as follows: Beginning 
at the southeast corner of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 21,

[...]

the attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand three 
hundred twenty-four and eight hundred seven thousandths (5,324.807) feet above mean sea 
level plus one and seven-tenths (1.7) feet for each one hundred (100) feet that said part of a 
structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. Wherever a structure lies partially 
outside and partially inside of the area on the attached map indicated by shading or

[...]

crosshatching, the provisions of this section shall apply only to that part of the structure that 
lies within the area indicated on the map by shading or crosshatching. 

Definitions of terms used. 

Reference point: A point having an elevation of five thousand three hundred twenty-
four and eight hundred seven thousandths (5,324.807) feet above mean sea level, 
which point is identified on the attached map, at which point is located a brass cap set 
in concrete, and which point is located approximately six hundred seventy (670) feet 
east of the center line of South Logan Street and five hundred thirty (530) feet south of

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion of the 
attached map indicated by shading or crosshatching. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the area on the attached map 
indicated by shading or crosshatching shall exceed an elevation of five thousand two 
hundred eighty-six (5,286) feet above mean sea level plus one and seven-tenths feet for 
each one hundred (100) feet that the part of a structure is horizontally distant from the 
reference point. Wherever a structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the area on